Notice of Determination $2/-20$	$\frac{024 - 034}{0}$ Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk County of: Marin Address: 3501 Civic Center Dr #234  San Rafael, CA 94903	Phone: (415) 388-4033  Lead Agency (if different from above):  Address:  Contact:  Contact:  Patrick Kelly  SHELLY SCOTT  MARIN COUNTY CLER  BY:  Output  Contact:  Contact:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli	Phone:
Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2022120597
Project Title: 1 Hamilton Drive Affordable Housing Develo	opment
Project Applicant: City of Mill Valley	
Project Location (include county): Hamilton Drive and Roc	que Moraes Drive, Mill Valley, Marin County
Project Description:	
Rezoning (from O-A to RM-B), Design Review, and Tree Development and Loan Agreement (LDLA) for development project on a 1.75 acre portion of a ~13 acre City-owned public parking, restroom and EV charging stations to the through reconfiguration of the existing parking lot and rep	nent of a ~50 unit multifamily affordable housing parcel. The Project would relocate the existing adjacent Public Safety Building (PSB) site placement of accessory structures at the PSB.
This is to advise that the City of Mill Valley  (■ Lead Agency or □ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on 02/05/2024 and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cor</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the properties.</li> </ol>	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It as not] adopted for this project. It was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at: <a href="https://www.cityofmillvalley.org/931/Hamilton-Drive">https://www.cityofmillvalley.org/931/Hamilton-Drive</a> Signature (Public Agency):	
Date: February 6, 2024 Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:
Authority cited: Sections 21083 Public Resources Code	

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

POSTED 2/7/24 TO 3/8/24

Revised 2011